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THE 47TH GERMAN~AMERICAN $TEUBEN PARADE

PARTICIPANT GUIDE
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
TIMEFRAME EVENT LOCATION
9:30 - 10:00 AM INTERFAITH SERVICE HOLY NATIVITY CHURCH

205 Huntington Pike, Rockledge, PA 19046

At 10:30 AM the Rockledge Police

. Department will close down Huntington
10:30 AM HUNTINGTON PIKE CLOSES FOR PARADE Pike from Shady Lane to Church

Street

12:30 AM ALL PARTICIPANTS AND GROUPS MUST BE LINED UP AND READY TO MARCH

President, Committee Officers, &

1:00 PM PARADE STEPS OFF AT S. PENN AVENUE Honored Guests, Lead Parade off

We Encourage all participants in the Parade to patronize the open
businesses in Rockledge and Fox Chase for refreshments and fun
following the parade!
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THE 47TH GERMAN-AMERICAN STEUBEN PARADE

THIS YEAR'’S PARADE IS DEDICATED IN HONOR OF

LENNY COYNE

GERMAN-AMERICAN PATRIOT

PRESIDENT AND GENERAL CHAIRMAN
Werner J. Fricker, Jr.
PARADE COORDINATORS

James Schwartz and Karl Werner
Parade Orders

The Parade on Sunday, October 1, 2017, incident to the celebration of Steuben Day, honoring the memory
of General Friedrich Wilhelm von Steuben and other German-American Patriots, will be regulated by the
following orders:

Time:

All units shall assemble by 12:30 PM (1230 hrs.)
Starting Time:

Head of Parade will move at 1:00 PM (1300 hrs.)
Assembly Point:

On South Penn Avenue off of Huntingdon Pike.
Parade Route:

Formation at South Penn Avenue turning right onto Huntingdon Pike, moving southeast on
Huntingdon Pike to Church Road, turning right onto Church Road moving southwest to
Loney Street, turning left onto Loney Street moving southeast to Oxford Avenue. Reviewing
Stand will be located near Loney Street and Oxford Avenue. Units should disperse into the
Northeast Lions Park. Large floats can make a right onto Barnes Street and disperse along
the block.

Parking as designated by the Rockledge and Philadelphia Police Departments.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: PERFORMANCES IN FRONT OF THE REVIEWING STAND BY PREVIOUSLY
REQUESTED AND GRANTED PERMISSION ONLY.
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Division |
(Note: Gather at South Penn Avenue for eventual parade line-up along South Penn Avenue)

1. STEUBEN BANNER
Carried by members of the United German Hungarians

2. AMERICAN LEGION POST
Honor Guard

3. 128TH CHEMICAL COMPANY. PA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
Marching Unit and Vehicles

4. FRANKFORD HIGH SCHOOL ARMY JROTC
Color Guard and Marching Unit

5. ROXBOROUGH HIGH SCHOOL, JROTC INDIAN BATTALION
Color Guard and Marching Unit

6. SWENSON ARTS & TECHNOLOGY HIGH SCHOOL, AIR FORCE JROTC
Color Guard and Marching Unit

7. HONORED GUESTS AND PARADE COMMITTEE
Local Politicians and Dignitaries
General von Steuben - portrayed by Bill Kelly
Division I

(Note: Please head towards South Penn Avenue for eventual parade line-up along Huntingdon Pike)

8. BLASORCHESTER T.V. JAHN BOCKUM 1908
Band
9. QUEEN'S FLOAT (in Convertible Automobile(s))

This year's Court consists of:

Miss Barbara Deegan, Miss German - America of Philadelphia
Miss Kristina Simon, 1st Princess

Miss Morgan Schulz, 2nd Princess

10. VEREINIGUNG ERZGEBIRGE
Colors and Marchers: Vereinigung Erzgebirge
Float: Vereinigung Erzgebirge

11. FRANKLINVILLE-SCHWARZWALD MANNERCHOR
Colors and Marchers: Franklinville/Schwarzwald Quartet Club

12. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - TROOP 226
Colors and Marches: BSA Troop 226 Drum and Bugle Corps
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13.

14.

Division Il

REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE NEW YORK STEUBEN PARADE
Marchers: Representatives of the New York City Steuben Parade
Robert Radske, General Chairman

NEW YORK QUEENS FLOATS (in convertible automobile(s))
This year’s Court consists of:

Caitlyn Walsh, Miss German — America of New York
Michaela Stuart, Princess

Angelina Hoffmann, Junior Princess

Elise Held Sheehe, Junior Princess

Mark Griesing Sheehe, Junior General

(Note: Please head towards South Penn Avenue for eventual parade line-up along Huntingdon Pike)

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

VEREINIGUNG DER DONAUSCHWABEN OF TRENTON & PHILADELPHIA
Colors and Marchers: Vereinigung der Donauschwaben Trenton & Philadelphia

TRICENTENNIAL BICYCLE
Float: Tricentennial Bicycle

1ST GERMAN SPORTS CLUB PHOENIX
Colors and Marchers: First German Sports Club Phoenix
Float: First German Sports Club Phoenix

UNITED GERMAN HUNGARIANS
Colors and Marchers: United German Hungarians
Float: United German Hungarians

LANCASTER LIEDERKRANZ - ALPENROSE SV
Colors and Marchers: Lancaster Liederkranz & Alpenrose Schuhplattler Verein

IMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Banner and Marchers: Immanuel Lutheran Church

IMMANUEL GERMAN SCHOOL / DEUTSCHE SPRACHSCHULE PHILADELPHIA
Banner and Marchers: Immanuel German School

DONAUSCHULE
Banner and Marchers: Donauschule

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY GERMAN SOCIETY
Banner and Marchers: Temple University German Society

LIGHTHOUSE SOCCER CLUB
Banner and Marchers: Light House Soccer Team

LIBERTY BAND OF CINNAMINSON NJ
Band
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26. CANNSTATTER VOLKFEST VEREIN
Colors and Marchers: Cannstatter Volksfest Verein
Float: Cannstatter Volksfest-Verein

27. INTERNATIONAL GERMAN-AMERICAN POLICE ASSOCIATION
Colors and Marchers: German-American Police Association
Philadelphia Police and Sheriffs, Cheltenham Police, Lower Southampton Police,
University of Pennsylvania Police, friends and families.

28. GTV ALMRAUSCH
Banner and Marchers: GTV Almrausch

29. AUSTRIAN VILLAGE
Float: Austrian Village

30. DELAWARE SANGERBUND & LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
Colors and Marchers: Delaware Sangerbund & Library Association
Float: Delaware Sangerbund & Library Association

31. BRAUHAUS SCHMITZ
Float: Brauhaus Schmitz

END OF PARADE

NOTE: Above is the official Parade orders.

A separate lineup order is listed with a diagram on pages 7 and 8. The line-up order may differ from the
official orders due to vehicles, marchers, and colors.

Please review the line-up order below to find your group’s line-up position.
As always please cooperate with all Parade Marshal, and Rockledge Official directions on Parade Day.

LetsMARCH!
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GERMAN - AMERICAN pARADE ROUTE (click or tap the map to open the map in google)
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Stepping off at 1:00pm at South Penn Ave.
marching down Huntington Pike to Church Rd.
Route continues South on Church Rd. to Loney St.
and east on Loney St. to Oxford Avenue

PARKING LOCATIONS:

ROCKLEDGE PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER
400 Huntington Pike, Rockledge, PA 19046

FOX CHASE STATION (SEPTA)
440 Rhawn Street, Philadelphia, PA 19111

POINTS OF INTEREST:

BREEN’S HUNTINGTON INN
704 Huntington Pike, Rockledge, PA 19046

AUSTRIAN VILLAGE RESTAURANT
321 Huntington Pike, Rockledge, PA 19046

Scan to save the
Parade Route Map
to your phone

HOP ANGEL BRAUHAUS
7980 Oxford Ave, Philadelphia, PA 19111
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GERMAN-AMERICAN PARADE LINE-UP ORDER

® APLUS AUTO

N. PENN AVENUE

10
13
14
15
16
17
18
27
29
30
31
32
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PARADE
DIRECTION
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1
2
3

11
12
19
20
21
22

23
24
26
28

‘ ®BREENS HUNT. INN

S« PENN AVENUE

4 5 6

€SUNOCO

SELKINS SERVICE CENTER

FOX CHASE ROAD

“DOMINOS PIZZA

SHADY LANE
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STEUBEN BANNER

AMERICAN LEGION POST

128™ CHEMICAL COMPANY. PA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
FRANKFORD HIGH SCHOOL ARMY JROTC

ROXBOROUGH HIGH SCHOOL JROTC INDIAN BATTALION
SWENSON ARTS & TECHNOLOGY HIGH SCHOOL AIR FORCE JROTC
HONORED GUESTS AND PARADE COMMITTEE
BLASORCHESTER TV JAHN BOCKUM

QUEENS FLOAT - PHILADELPHIA

VEREINIGUNG ERZGEBIRGE

FRANKLINVILLE- SCHWARZWALD

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - TROOP 226
REPRESENTATIVES FROM NYC STEUBEN PARADE
QUEENS FLOATS - NEW YORK CITY

DONAUSCHWABEN PHILADELPHIA & TRENTON
TRICENTENNIAL BICYCLE

PHOENIX SPORTS CLUB

UNITED GERMAN HUNGARIANS

LANCASTER LIEDERKRANZ - ALPENROSE SV

IMMANUEL LUTHERAN CHURCH

. IMMANUEL GERMAN SCHOOL

DONAUSCHULE

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY
LIGHTHOUSE SOCCER CLUB
LIBERTY BAND CINNAMINSON
CANNSTATTER VOLKSFEST VEREIN
GERMAN-AMERICAN POLICE
GTV ALMRAUSCH

AUSTRIAN VILLAGE
DELAWARE SAENGERBUND
BRAUHAUS SCHMITZ
RESERVED

*This Parade Line-Up Order is Subject to Change.
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Please be proactive in following the directions of Parade Officials
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